

Sessions Case No 33 (05) of 2025.
(R- 295 / 2025)

Order no 02, dated 20.05.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance six accused persons before this court.

Accused Altab Khan and Abbas Mondal on court bail are present before this court by filing two separate haziras and two fresh vokatnamas.

Two separate petitions are filed, praying for continue of same bail.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Other four accused persons are absent without any steps.

None moved on repeated calls on behalf of the four accused persons.

As such, issue warrant of arrest against the accused Rafiquel Sekh, Dulal Mondal, Modhu Mallick @ Maidul Islam Mallick and Sk Mosibul @ Mosi @ Sk Mosibul Rahaman.

The matter is adjourned today.

To 30-07-2025 for appearance and E/R of W/A in respect of accused Rafiquel Sekh, Dulal Mondal, Modhu Mallick @ Maidul Islam Mallick and Sk Mosibul @ Mosi @ Sk Mosibul Rahaman.

Dictated and Corrected.

Sessions Judge,
Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
Medinipur.

Sessions
Paschim