

**Sessions Case No. 33 (05) of 2025  
(R-295/2025)**

**Order No. 05 ; Dated 15-12-2025**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons who are on bail and E/R of W/A against rest accused persons.

Out of three accused persons on c/b, one accused person namely Rafiqul Shekh is present by filing haziran along with fresh vokalatnama.

The said accused person by a petition is praying for allowing him to remain on the same bail-bond.

Considered and allowed.

Accused person be permitted to remain on the same bail bond.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Other two accused persons namely Altab Khan and Abbas Mondal are absent without steps.

It is now at 3:15 P.M.

None moved on behalf of two absentee accused on repeated calls.

**Issue warrant of arrest against two accused persons Altab Khan and Abbas Mondal considering the conduct of accused persons.**

Thus the case is adjourned today.

To **07/03/2026** for appearance of accused Rafiqul Shekh and E/R of W/A against rest five accused persons Altab Khan, Abbas Mondal, Dulal Mondal, Modhu Mallick @ Maidul Islam Mallick and Sk Mosibul @ Mosi @ Sk Mosibul Rahaman.

**D/A to comply at once.**

Dictated and Corrected by me.

Sessions Judge Sessions Judge  
Paschim Medinipur.

Paschim Medinipur.

