

**Sessions Case No.33 (05) of 2025  
(R-295/2025)**

Order No. 07 ; Dated 07-03-2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons who are on bail and E/R of W/A against rest two accused persons namely Dulal Mondal and Modhu Mallick @ Maidul Islam Mallick.

Rest four accused persons on court bail namely Rafiqul Shekh, Altab Khan, Abbas Mondal and Sk Mosibul @ Mosi @ Sk Mosibul Rahaman filed two separate hazira. On call they found present before the Court.

**No compliance has been made by office against two accused persons namely Dulal Mondal and Modhu Mallick @ Maidul Islam Mallick.**

**D/A to comply at once.**

Thus, the case is adjourned today.

To **10/06/2026** for appearance of four accused persons namely Rafiqul Shekh, Altab Khan, Abbas Mondal and Sk Mosibul @ Mosi @ Sk Mosibul Rahaman and E/R of W/A against rest two accused persons namely Dulal Mondal and Modhu Mallick @ Maidul Islam Mallick.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge  
Paschim Medinipur.  
In-Charge

Sessions Judge  
Paschim Medinipur.  
In-Charge

